
 
2016 Understanding Your Property Assessment 

 
 

The Chief County Assessment Office of Lake County will hold fifteen TAX ASSESSMENT 

HELP CENTERS this fall to help residents understand their property assessment. 
 

Tax Assessment Help Centers 
 

Residents will work one on one with a member of the Chief County Assessment Office staff for personal 
assistance with evaluating their property tax assessment.  The county provides valuable web applications  
to the public, which will be utilized during these sessions, at two convenient locations. 

 

 
University Center of Lake County 

1200 University Center Drive 
 Grayslake 

Wednesday, August 3 
4:00 – 7:00 p.m. 

 
Wednesday, August 10 

4:00 – 7:00 p.m. 
 

Wednesday, August 17 
4:00 – 7:00 p.m. 

 
Wednesday, August 24 

4:00 – 7:00 p.m. 
 

Saturday, August 27 
9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

 
Tuesday, August 30 

4:00 – 7:00 p.m. 
 

Wednesday, September 7 
4:00 – 7:00 p.m. 

 
Saturday, September 10 
9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

 
Wednesday, September 14 

4:00 – 7:00 p.m. 
 

Wednesday, September 21 
4:00 – 7:00 p.m. 

 
Lake County Central Permit Facility 

500 W. Winchester Road 
Libertyville 

Thursday, August 11 
4:00 – 7:00 p.m. 

 
Thursday, August 18 

4:00 – 7:00 p.m. 
 

Tuesday, August 23 
4:00 – 7:00 p.m. 

 
Monday, August 29 

4:00 – 7:00 p.m. 
 

Thursday, September 8 
4:00 – 7:00 p.m.  

 

 
Taxpayer advocates are available daily (8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.) at the Chief County Assessment 
Office, 18 North County Street, 7th floor, Waukegan.  
 
If you are unable to attend one of the above meetings, please visit the Lake County website at 
assessor.lakecountyil.gov for relevant information.  For more information contact your local Township 
Assessor’s Office or the Chief County Assessment Office at (847) 377-2050.  


